OSBORNE EQUALISED BEARING
 OSBORNE EQUALISED BEARING
Pivot Design
Reduced Operating Temperatures
The standard design of the OE
bearing contains centre-pivoted
thrust pads, due to the design of the
bearings offset pads can easily be

dimensions.
 OSBORNE EQUALISED BEARING
Ordering Code
Example 1. S OE 136 D L O Y
Example 2. D OE 393 F LR S X
To enable Osborne engineering to carry out performance predictions on the selected bearing the
following information is required
� Maximum shaft diameter through each thrust ring
� RPM & direction of rotation
� Thrust load – full details (normal, starting and maximum)
� Proposed application and any special requirements
� Oil grade and Inlet temperature / pressure
� A part drawing or sketch of bearing housing and shaft if appropriate
S = Single Single
D = Double Thrust
OE = Osborne Equalised Range
136 = Size Ref. (Ring O/D)
393 = Size Ref. (Ring O/D)
D = Direct Lubrication (low loss)
F  = Flooded Lubrication
O = One piece carrier
S = Split Carrier
L = LH Pad (Anti Clockwise rotation)
R = RH Pad (Clockwise rotation)
C = CP Pad (Either rotation)
LR = LH & RH Pad (Double Thrust)
Y = With Spacer (Left Thick)
X = Without Spacer
If the special large shaft
is required it is
important to state this
on your order as well as
the quantity required.
 OSBORNE EQUALISED BEARING
Oil Inlets, outlets and drains – Flooded bearings
The positions of oil inlets & oil outlets in flooded bearings can vary greatly, however there are some rules